University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

UNM News Minute 2004

UNM News Minute

1-7-2004

2004-01-07 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news_minute_2004

Recommended Citation

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2004 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

- 1. UNM PRESIDENT Louis Caldera was cited in Time Magazine's Person of the Year 2003 issue recently. President Caldera, former Secretary of the Army (1998-2001), is one of six individuals queried about whether or not the draft should be reinstated with U.S. forces stretched thin and many reservists on full-time duty. http://www.time.com/time/personoftheyear/2003/poyforum.html
- 2. THE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS of the University of New Mexico (ASUNM) have designated UNM's El Centro de la Raza as a special funding priority for the 2004 session of the New Mexico legislature. ASUNM's interest is due to strong student support for El Centro, a support center aimed at Hispanics but serving all students on campus. http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/04-01-07ASUNMsupport.htm

To learn more good information about UNM's people, places and programs, click on the "Accomplishments" web page. http://www.unm.edu/news/AccomplishmentsIndex2002.htm

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly during the fall and spring semesters and twice monthly during the summer by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to:
newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu or click on the following link:
mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu